

אָלָי אָרוֹד אָלָאלי ע אָכוֹבילי (גָאָל אַלי)
Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)
Grand Conseil des Cris (Eeyou Istchee)
Gouvernement

 ትሩ በVት"ርገራ Cree Nation Government Gouvernement de la Nation Crie

ANNUAL GENERAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION 2023-04

SUBJECT: Adoption of the Minutes and Resolution of the 2022 Annual General Assembly Minutes and Resolutions

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 49th/46th Annual General Assembly having taken cognizance of the Minutes and Resolutions of the 48th/45th Annual General Assembly of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government held on August 30th, 31st and September 1st, 2022 in Waskaganish are hereby approved and adopted.

Proposed by:

Seconded by:

Carried: October 24th, 2023

Edna Neeposh, Corporate Secretary